AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

#605-PHD0507

with

EL DORADO WOMEN’S CENTER

regarding
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES

Amendment 1

THIS AMENDMENT to that AGREEMENT made and entered into on June 26, 2007 by and
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "COUNTY™) and El Dorado Women's Center, a California Nonprofit Public Benefit
Corporation qualified as a tax exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue
Code of 1986, whose principal place of business is 1248 Broadway, Suite C, Placerville, CA 95667
(hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, County has determined that it is necessary to reduce the amount of compensation of
this Agreement to more accurately reflect the share of expected revenue from collected marriage
license fees; and

WHEREAS, Contractor has represented to County that it is specially trained, experienced, expert
and competent to perform the special services required under the Agreement as modified by this
Amendment and County has determined to rely upon such representations; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto that such services be in conformity with all
applicable federal, state and local laws; and

WHEREAS, County has determined that the provisions of such services provided by Contractor are
in the public’s best interest, are more economically and feasibly performed by outside independent
Contractors as well as authorized by El Dorado County Charter, Section 210 (b} (6) and/or
Government Code 31000,



NOW, THEREFORE, County and Contractor mutually agree as follows:

Page 5, Referenced Contract Provisions, shall be amended as follows:

Maximum Obligation of This Agreement: $7760-00 $59,800.00
Notices to COUNTY and CONTRACTOR:

COUNTY: Gayle Erbe-Hamlin, Director of Public Health
County of El Dorado
931 Spring Street
Placerville, CA 95667

CONTRACTOR: Ken-StefanExecutive-Director Janct Robinson, Executive Director
El Dorado Women's Center
1248 Broadway, Suite C
Placerville, CA 95667

605-PHDO507, AMENDMENT I

2 of3



DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE

b L hot e Lt o §[21/ 67

Gayle Erpg-Hamlin, Director
Public Health Department

The parties do hereby agree that all other provisions of the Agreement are to remain in full force
and effect and that this amended Agreement remains subject to early termination by County as
set forth in the original document. The parties represent that the undersigned are authorized to
execute this Amendment on their behalf.

CONTRACTOR

Date: g“' ){0“ Orl

Robinson; Exécutive Director
rado Women's Center

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

By: Date:
Helen K. Baumann, Chairman
El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Cindy Keck, Clerk

By: Date:
Deputy Clerk

605-PHDO0507, AMENDMENT 1 Jof3



